504713283 01/04/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4760005

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
DAVID A NAPOLITA	NO			08/17/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	DON A	DON A DRUMM			
Street Address:	18156 E	56 BREDETTE AVENUE			
City:	PORT C	PORT CHARLOTTE			
State/Country:	FLORID	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33954	33954			
Patent Number: 8		715098			
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 8		715098			
CORRESPONDENC					
Fax Number:		941)764-8998			
	ll be sent to	the e-mail address first; if the institution is the term of te			
Phone:	. 6	413804377			
•		413804377 Iondrumm1952@hotmail.com			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	c ie: [londrumm1952@hotmail.com DON A. DRUMM			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	c ne: [1	londrumm1952@hotmail.com)ON A. DRUMM 8156 BREDETTE AVENUE			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	c ne: [1	londrumm1952@hotmail.com DON A. DRUMM			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	c ie: [1 F	londrumm1952@hotmail.com)ON A. DRUMM 8156 BREDETTE AVENUE			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE	c ie: [1 F	ondrumm1952@hotmail.com OON A. DRUMM 8156 BREDETTE AVENUE PORT CHARLOTTE, FLORID			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	c ie: [1 F	londrumm1952@hotmail.com DON A. DRUMM 8156 BREDETTE AVENUE PORT CHARLOTTE, FLORID DON A. DRUMM			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	c ie: [1 F	londrumm1952@hotmail.com DON A. DRUMM 8156 BREDETTE AVENUE PORT CHARLOTTE, FLORID DON A. DRUMM /Don A. Drumm/	A 33954		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	c ne: [1 F R:	londrumm1952@hotmail.com OON A. DRUMM 8156 BREDETTE AVENUE PORT CHARLOTTE, FLORID DON A. DRUMM /Don A. Drumm/ 01/04/2018	A 33954		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	ne: [1 F	londrumm1952@hotmail.com OON A. DRUMM 8156 BREDETTE AVENUE PORT CHARLOTTE, FLORID DON A. DRUMM /Don A. Drumm/ 01/04/2018	A 33954 s an Oath/Declaratio		

ASSIGNMENT TO PATENT RIGHTS

This Assignment is made by David Napolitano individually, and as Manager-Member of DNA Sports Trainer, LLC, whose address is 4333 N.E. Coventry Lane, Stuart, FL 34997, Assignor, to, Assignee, Don A. Drumm, Manager-Member of DNA Sports Trainer, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company. Assignee, whose address is :18156 Bredette Ave., Port Charlotte, FL 33954 on ______, 2017.

WHEREAS, Assignor has an interest in a new and useful sports trainer invention, for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been received as Patent No.: 8,715,098 on $5-\varepsilon-2014$; and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be an original or partial owner of such patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed and claimed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest owned by Assignor in said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may or have been granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which said applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

PATENT REEL: 044533 FRAME: 0946 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of the date first

written abøve. ¢ N By:

David Napolitano, individually and as Member-Manager DNA Sports Trainer, LLC

ت المحمد ال

RECORDED: 01/04/2018